
  Wake County, North Carolina 

 Wake County Water Partnership 
 
 
 BOARD ROSTER            
 

 

Jeff Adkins 

Term: 2   Jan 01, 2019 - Dec 31, 2021 

Email: jeff.adkins@townofcary.org 
Home: (919) 462-2066 
Mobile: (919) 710-2335 
Address: 
316 N. Academy Street 
Cary, NC 27512 

Category: Municipal 
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
 

 

Jay Meyers 

Term: 2   Jan 01, 2019 - Dec 31, 2020 

Email: jmeyers@fuquay-varina.org 
Home: (919) 625-0214 
Home: (919) 625-0214 
Address: 
5708 Carriage Park Court 
Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526 

Category: Municipal 
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
 

 

Jonathan Ham 

Term: 2   Jan 01, 2019 - Dec 31, 2022 

Email: jham@garnernc.gov 
(910) 352-3639 
(919) 773-4423 
Address: 
128 Marykirk Place 
Garner, NC 27529 

Category: Municipal 
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
 

 

Seann Byrd 

Term: 3   Jan 01, 2019 - Dec 31, 2020 

Email: seann.byrd@hollyspringsnc.us 
(919) 302-7391 
 
Address: 
313 Gadsbury Dr 
Holly Springs, NC 27540 

Category: Municipal 
Gender: Male 
 



 

Joshua B Baird 

Term: 3   Jan 01, 2019 - Dec 31, 2020 

Email: jbaird@townofmorrisville.org 
Home: (919) 463-6908 
Home: (252) 361-1996 
Address: 
100 Town Hall Dr 
Morrisville, NC 27560 

Category: Municipal 
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
 

 

Kenneth Waldroup 

Term: 3   Jan 01, 2019 - Dec 31, 2022 

Email: 
kenneth.waldroup@raleighnc.gov 
Home: (919) 369-3240 
Home: (919) 996-3489 
Address: 
404 West Franklin Street 
Zebulon, NC 27597 

Category: Municipal 
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
 

 

Kelly Arnold 

Term: 3   Jan 01, 2019 - Dec 31, 2022 

Email: kelly.arnold@rolesville.nc.gov 
Business: (919) 556-3506 
Mobile: (919) 235-8131 
Address: 
502 Southtown Circle 
Rolesville, NC 27571 

Category: MUNICIPAL 
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
 

 

Joe Moore 

Term: 3   Jan 01, 2019 - Dec 31, 2022 

Email: jmoore@townofzebulon.org 
(828) 553-9186 
(919) 823-1801 
Address: 
104 Nostalgia Lane 
Zebulon, NC 27597 

Category: Municipal 
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
 

 

Mitchell Woodward 

Term: 3   Jan 01, 2019 - Dec 31, 2022 

Email: mdwoodward01@gmail.com 
(919) 414-3873 
(919) 414-3873 
Address: 
310 Versailles Dr 
Cary, NC 27511 

Category: At-Large 
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
 



 

Garey A Fox 

Term: 3   Jan 01, 2019 - Dec 31, 2021 

Email: gafox2@ncsu.edu 
Business: (919) 515-6700 
Mobile: (405) 334-3401 
Address: 
Campus Box 7625 
Raleigh, NC 27695 

Category: Academic Expert 
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
 

 

Thomas R Dean 

Term: 3   Jan 01, 2019 - Dec 31, 2022 

Email: thomasrdean@embarqmail.com 
Home: (919) 552-5556 
Mobile: (919) 868-2252 
Address: 
7840 Kennebec Rd. 
Willow Springss, NC 27592 

Category: Agriculture 
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
 

 

Bill Holman 

Term: 3   Jan 01, 2019 - Dec 31, 2021 

Email: 
bholman@conservationfund.org 
Home: (919) 224-9312 
Business: (919) 948-6189 
Address: 
199 West Salisbury Street 
Pittsboro, NC 27312 

Category: Environmental Advocacy 
Groups 
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
 

 

Michael Melton 

Term: 3   Jan 01, 2019 - Dec 31, 2022 

Email: mamelton@aquaamerica.com 
(704) 489-9404 
(704) 489-9404 
Address: 
202 MacKenan Court 
Cary, NC 27511 

Category: Private Water Providers 
Gender: Male 
 

 

George Matthis 

Term: 3   Jan 01, 2019 - Dec 31, 2020 

Email: gmatthis@bellsouth.net 
Home: (919) 602-8682 
Mobile: (919) 602-8682 
Address: 
12716 Victoria Woods Drive 
Raleigh, NC 27613 

Category: Private Well Owners 
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
 



 

Dale Threatt-Taylor 

Term: 3   Jan 01, 2019 - Dec 31, 2022 

Email: dthreatttaylor@wakegov.com 
Home: (919) 550-1625 
Home: (919) 250-1068 
Address: 
4001 D Carya Drive 
Raleigh, NC 27610 

Category: Soil and Water Conservation  
Gender: Female 
Ethnicity: African American 
 

 

Matt Echols 

Term: 3   Jan 01, 2019 - Dec 31, 2021 

Email: matt.echols@apexnc.org 
Business: (919) 372-7505 
Business: (919) 249-3356 
Address: 
105-B Upchurch Street 
Apex, NC 27502 

Category: Municipality 
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
 

 

Marvin Collins 

Term: 3   Jan 01, 2019 - Dec 31, 2021 

Email: mcollins@townofwendell.com 
Business: (919) 365-0834 
Mobile: (757) 503-8616 
Address: 
15 E 4th Street 
Wendell, NC 27591 

Category: Municipal 
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
 

 

David Knight 

Term: 3   Jan 01, 2019 - Dec 31, 2022 

Email: davidwknight@icloud.com 
(919) 389-3181 
(919) 389-3181 
Address: 
3348 Alleghany Dr 
Raleigh, NC 27609 

Position: Chair 
Category: At-Large 
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
 

 

Suzanne Harris 

Term: 3   Jan 01, 2019 - Dec 31, 2020 

Email: sharris@hbwake.com 
(919) 232-5886 
(919) 232-5886 
Address: 
5580 Centerview Drive Ste 115 
Raleigh, NC 27606 

Category: Builders and Real Estate 
Gender: Female 
 



 

Joseph Threadcraft 

Term: 2   Jan 01, 2019 - Dec 31, 2021 

Email: 
joseph.threadcraft@wakegov.com 
9199091571 
 
Address: 
1021 Hadley Meadows Drive 
Raleigh, NC 27603 

Category: Municipal 
Gender:  
Ethnicity:  
 

 

Heather V Keefer 

Term: 1   Oct 01, 2018 - Dec 31, 2022 

Email: hvkeefer@gmail.com 
Mobile: (984) 204-9644 
Home: (919) 325-2533 
Address: 
6504 Southern Times Dr. 
Raleigh, NC 27603 

Category:  AT-LARGE 
Gender: Female 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
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